FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
08/31/92 04	Patent and Trademark Office -24-2002 ET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	red original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):)2065843 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: The Serco Corporation 4-9-07				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Dock Products Canada Inc.			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 439 Sovereign Road			
☐ Corporation: ☑ Corporation of Canada	City: London State/Country: Ontario ZIP: N6M 1A3			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Date of execution of attached Document: March 6, 2002	Association General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation: Canada			
☐ Yes ☒ No	Other			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	designation is attached: Yes No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/400,989,	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 817,730, 1,614,625, 1,650,575			
75/400,99 , 75/937,216, and 76/180,713	1,674,806, 1,745,196, 1,781,421, and 2,178,783.			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:11			
Name: John H. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP	□ Enclosed			
Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Washington DC 20036-5304	8. Deposit account number: 50-2036			
	Atty. Dkt. No.: 87353-00001			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	11/			
John H. Weber Name of Person Signing	Date Date			
T	Cotal number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
23/2002 GTOH11 00000044 75400989				
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 250.00 DP				
\				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0115

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHERE AS, The Serce Corporation, a Canadian corporation having a registered office address at 66 Wellington Street West Suite 3600, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1N6, Canada (hereinefter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

Canadian Trademarks

CLEAN FRAME	Registration No. TMA 366293 Registration No. TMA 375790
Posi-trac Serco	Registration No. TMA 18969

United States Trademarks

SERCO	Registration No.	817,730
CLEAN FRAME	Registration No.	1,614,615
POSI-TRAC	Registration No.	1,650,5 9
XL-90	Registration No.	1,745,196
SAFETY-LOC	Registration No.	1,674,866
ULTRA SEAL	Registration No.	1,781,411
HYDRA MAX	Registration No.	2,178,713
SAFETY-CHOCK	Application No.	75-400989
VERSA-DOCK XL	Application No.	75-400991
S.M.A.R.T.	Application No.	75-937216
AIR BAG	Application No.	76-180713
· 		

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Dock Products Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address of 439 Sovereign Road, London, Ontario N6M 1A3, Canada (hereinaften "Assigned"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be hed and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assimment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0116

8.2002 ~~11:38AM ,	SERCO, EMODUCIE DIVIS	TOW	d	NO. 637	¹ P.3/3 ²²⁴⁷ 0 ⁴ ,
,			Į.		•
			1		
			j		`
TN TEST	MONY WHEREOF, Ass	ionor has es	lused it's name to	be sesigned a	ad it's
seal affixed, by in	t's duly authorized officer.	igner mas er			, °
			l		
			L		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		THE SER	CO CORPORA	TON	
			./	1 1	,
		Signature:_	June	full-	
			. 1		
		Name:	printed or types of	5 cc /// 1/200	
			Channes on Orberta	(they)	
		Title:			
			3/6/02		
		Date:	3/6/62		
				!	
			ı		1
				-1	
					*
			į.		
			i		,
					
					,
			Ş	j	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			,		
			Į.		.**
			,		•
			į.	Į	
				i	. •
					4*
	1				
]	j	: 1
			Į.		
			ł		
			1	1	, 0 •
			1	1	•
			-	-	TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/09/2002 REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0117